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GROSS FLOOR AREA 1765 SQ. FT.
SECONDARY SUITE AREA 525 SQ. FT.

CRAWLSPACE AREA 253 SQ. FT.
STAIR WELL AREA 35 SQ. FT.
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20 MIN. FIRE-RATED
SOLID CORE DOOR

FIRE RATED WALL & CEILING
BETWEEN DWELLING UNITS
SEE DETAILS.

FIRE RATED WALLBOARD
ON BOTH SIDES OF THE
FIRE SEPARATION MUST CONTINUE
BEHIND PLUMBING FIXTURES,
CABINETS AND EQUIPMENT

20 MIN. FIRE RATED DOOR
WITH SELF-CLOSER
(MIN. 32" WIDE BETWEEN
PRINCIPLE DWELLING
& SECONDARY SUITE)

SECONDARY SUITE
SEE DIVISION B - PART 9
SECTION 9.37.
SECONDARY SUITES OF BCBC 2018

S
CO

INTERCONNECTED
PHOTOELECTRIC
SMOKE & CO ALARM

-SUBFLOOR OF 15.5mm PLYWOOD, OSB OR WAFERBOARD
-38mm X235mm (2X10) WOOD FLOOR JOISTS SPACED 405mm (16") O.C.
-NO ABSORPTIVE MATERIAL IN CAVITY
-12.7mm (1/2") TYPE X GYPSUM BOARD ATTACHED DIRECTLY TO JOISTS
-RESILIENT METAL CHANNELS SPACED 400mm (16") OR 600mm (24") O.C.
ATTACHED TO JOISTS THROUGH  GYPSUM BOARD
-12.7mm (1/2") TYPE X GYPSUM BOARD ATTACHED TO RESILIENT METAL
CHANNELS
SEE DIVISION B - APPENDIX A
TABLE A-9.10.3.1.B OF BCBC 2018

FIRE-RATED CEILING DETAIL
SCALE = 1/2": 1'

TYPE X GYPSUM BOARD ON BOTH
SIDES CONTINUOUS TO UNDERSIDE
OF FLOOR SHEATHING
(HATCHED AREA)

-38mmX89mm (2X4) STUDS SPACED
400mm OR 600mm O,C,

-NO ABSORPTIVE MATERIAL
-12.7mm (1/2") TYPE X GYPSUM BOARD

see TABLE A-9.10.3.1.A OF BCBC 2018

SEE FIRE-RATED CEILING DETAIL

FIRE-RATED WALL-FLOOR DETAIL
SCALE = 1/2": 1'

FL JOIST
BREAKAWAY JOINT

RETAINING ANGLES
BOTH SIDES OF
PARTITION

GYPSUM BOARD INSTALLED
ALL AROUND ENTIRE OPENING
2 ROWS OF SCREWS @ 12" O.C.

FIRE RATED PARTITION

FIRE DAMPER COLLAR

FIRE DAMPER ASSEMBLY
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REVISION SCHEDULE

GENERAL NOTES:

1)  ALL WORK SHALL CONFORM TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF
   THE B.C.B.C. 2018 EDITION.
2) WRITTEN DIMENSION SHALL HAVE PRECEDENCE OVER
    SCALED DIMENSIONS.
3) CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL GRADING & ON SITE
    CONDITIONS  PRIOR TO THE COMMENCEMENT OF WORK.
4) ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO BE CHECKED ON SITE PRIOR TO
    THE COMMENCEMENT OF WORK.
5) ALL CONCRETE WORK SHALL CONFORM TO THE
    REQUIREMENTS OF  CSA 3.A231 LATEST EDITION.
6) CONCRETE STRENGTH AT 28 DAYS, MIN. 15 MPA, & 20
    MPA FOR  FLOORS, OR 32 MPA FOR GARAGE SLABS.
7) ALL FRAMING LUMBER SHALL BE DOUGLAS FIR #2 OR
    BETTER.
8) ALL PLYWOOD SHALL CONFORM TO CSA 0121 LATEST
    EDITION.
9) ALL NEW WINDOWS, DOORS & SKYLIGHTS, & THEIR
    INSTALLATION SHALL COMPLY WITH NAFS STANDARDS &
    SPECIFICATIONS (9.7.4 B.C.B.C. 2018 EDITION)
10) ALL FRAMING & NAILING SHALL CONFORM TO B.C.B.C. 2018,
    PART 9 & BE DESIGNED TO CSA LATEST EDITION.
11)  ALL TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED & SEALED BY A
    PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER REGISTERED IN B.C.
12) THE OWNER IS TO BE ENTIRELY RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL
    STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING REQUIREMENTS.
13) PROTECTIVE GRATE ENCLOSURES TO BE INSTALLED
    OVER WINDOW WELLS CONFORMING TO
    B.C.B.C 2018 9.9.10.1.(5)

SHEET:

CLIENT:

THESE PLANS CONFORM TO THE REQUIREMENTS

IN THE B.C. BUILDING CODE 2018.

@clarke.custom.homes

www.clarkecustomhomes.ca

janna_c@clarkecustomhomes.ca

NAME:
PHONE NO:
EMAIL: o

BR CUSTOM CONSTRUCTION LTD.
604-970-2750

brcustomconstruction@gmail.com

PROPOSED IMPROVEMENTS
LOT 336 @ 8241 HAZEL CRESCENT
MISSION, B.C.

BASEMENT FLOOR & DETAILS
22-MIS-028
AS NOTED
MAY/2022
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FIRE DAMPER DETAIL
SCALE:1/2"-1'
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SUITE KITCHEN
10'2"X7'4"

SUITE
BATHROOM

5'0"X9'4"

VENTILATION SYSTEM & FAN
CONTROL COMPLIES
TO SEC. 9.32.3

ALL DUCT PENETRATIONS
BETWEEN SUITE AND PRIMARY
DWELLING TO BE AFFIXED WITH A
FIRE DAMPER INSTALLED AS PER
3.1.8.9. AND ACTIVATED BY A DUCT
TYPE SMOKE DETECTOR
AS PER 9.37.2.17

F5(d):
30 MIN. FIRE RATED
5

8" TYPE 'X' G.W.B.
FOR CEILINGS (SEE DETAIL)

WI(b):
45 MIN. FIRE RATED
SEPARATION WALL

1
2" TYPE 'X' GYPSUM BOARD

ON BOTH SIDES
(SEE DETAIL)
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